


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Prosser Project: Old Inland Empire Highway Improvements HLA PROJECT NO.: 13093 Bid Opening Date: June 29, 2023 FED AID NO.: STPUS-TAP-NHFP-B030(001) TIB PROJECT NO: P-E-923(P01)-1						Culbert Construction Inc 3905 E. A Street Pasco, WA 99301		Goodman & Mehlenbacher Enterprises, Inc PO Box 5949 Kennewick, WA 99336		Granite Construction Company 7131 N Railroad Ave Pasco, WA 99301	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 132.31	\$ 132.31	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 121,971.87	\$ 121,971.87	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,596.88	\$ 20,596.88	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,415.98	\$ 21,415.98	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35,858.51	\$ 35,858.51	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	7,300	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 219,000.00	\$ 15.11	\$ 110,303.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 124,100.00
8	Regrade Ditch	70	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 26.93	\$ 1,885.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	5,600	TON	\$ 33.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 27.91	\$ 156,296.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 156,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 196,000.00
10	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	2,570	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 89,950.00	\$ 27.81	\$ 71,471.70	\$ 28.00	\$ 71,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 89,950.00
11	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	3,600	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 105.58	\$ 380,088.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 414,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 424,800.00
12	Swale Including Infiltration Trench	3,870	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 193,500.00	\$ 40.54	\$ 156,889.80	\$ 27.00	\$ 104,490.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 92,880.00
13	Adjust Manhole	13	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 611.85	\$ 7,954.05	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00
14	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	90	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 111.10	\$ 9,999.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00
15	Select Backfill, As Directed	20	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52.93	\$ 1,058.60	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
16	Adjust Valve Box	10	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 615.28	\$ 6,152.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
17	Adjust Meter Box	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 611.70	\$ 1,835.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
18	ESC Lead	16	DAY	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 57.89	\$ 926.24	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00
19	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	3,500	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 22.83	\$ 79,905.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 70,000.00
22	Monument Case and Cover	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 813.66	\$ 4,881.96	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
23	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	315	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 26,775.00	\$ 123.65	\$ 38,949.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 31,185.00
24	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	1,955	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 146,625.00	\$ 64.02	\$ 125,159.10	\$ 73.00	\$ 142,715.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 181,815.00
25	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,546.23	\$ 17,731.15	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00
26	Mailbox Support, Type 1	5	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 512.51	\$ 2,562.55	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
27	Illumination System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 61,832.25	\$ 61,832.25	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
28	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,532.86	\$ 4,532.86	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
29	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,596.17	\$ 14,596.17	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
BID TOTAL					\$ 1,750,000.00		\$ 1,489,985.73		\$ 1,517,965.00		\$ 1,615,630.00
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
Competitive bids were opened June 29, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Culbert Construction Inc.						BIDDER			BID TOTAL		
						American Rock Products			\$ 1,819,242.00		
_____ Project Engineer						_____ Date					
											
*Bid results can be found at: hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					